



State of Wisconsin
1997 - 1998 LEGISLATURE

LRBa2147/1
RPN&MGG;jlg&kmg:jf

**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 6,
TO 1997 ASSEMBLY BILL 426**

March 11, 1998 - Offered by JOINT COMMITTEE ON FINANCE.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 2, line 1: delete "and titling".
- 3 **2.** Page 2, line 4: delete "emergency powers of counties over navigable
4 waters;".
- 5 **3.** Page 10, line 21: delete lines 21 to 24.
- 6 **4.** Page 13, line 20: delete "*age 19*" and substitute "*legal drinking age*".
- 7 **5.** Page 13, line 20: delete "age of 19" and substitute "legal drinking age, as
8 defined in s. 125.02 (8m)".
- 9 **6.** Page 17, line 7: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with
10 page 19, line 4.
- 11 **7.** Page 20, line 22: delete "; TITLING OF BOATS UNDER 16 FEET".
- 12 **8.** Page 20, line 24: substitute "(3) and" for "(3)".

